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Wentworthville Ward

Capital works report

2019/2020

Wentworthville Ward infrastructure works

Council is continually constructing and maintaining
footpaths, roads, buildings, parks and drains.

Here's a highlight of our program and allocated
spending for the 2019/20 financial year in
the Wentworthville Ward.

Major Works
. Spend During
Project Period
Friend Park Children’s Centre
Renovation $1,617,621 Councillor
Michael Zaiter
Wentworthville Memorial $2.033,210

Swimming Centre Modernisation

TOTAL $3,650,831 e Councillor

Suman Saha

Councillor
Lisa Lake
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Artist Impression of Wentworthville Pool

Wentworthville Pool

Cumberland City Council is on track to deliver Centre has seen works continue under the

a swimming pool upgrade for Wentworthville appropriate controls brought about by COVID-19
as part of our Council Swimming Centre restrictions.

Modemisation project. Council is committed to the revitalisation of
The project will see the construction of a new Wentworthville and we look forward to this new
program pool, new change rooms and a café. facility opening in summer.

Equipment will also be installed to allow people
with disabilities to use the existing 50 metre pool.

The new pool is eagerly awaited by recreational
and competitive swimmers. A recent inspection
on the progress of the Wentworthville Swimming
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Projects
completed in
Wentworthville

Ward in 2019/20

Program

Project Description

Spend During
Period

Land Acquisition

Roads

Roads

Footpaths

Footpaths

Parks

Footpaths

Buildings

Roads

Footpaths

Parks

Buildings

Footpaths

Parks

Footpaths

Buildings

Land Acquisition - 3-5
Robilliard Street

Broxbourne Street,
Westmead

Cartwright Avenue,
Merrylands

Oramzi Road, Girraween

Station St & Fullagar Rd,
Wentworthville

Bombala Street Park
Playground upgrade

Verlie Street, Sth
Wentworthville

Westmead Progress Hall

Junia Avenue,
Toongabbie

Millicent Street,
Greystanes

Girraween Park Widening
Synthetic Cricket Pitch

Toongabbie Community
Centre (Hall)

Outside Westmead
Public school

Ringrose Park Local

Grand Ave Westmead

Wentworthville Childrens
Centre

$157,321

$137,977

$77,237

$75,548

$55,580

$54,373

$49,000

$47,318

$39,875

$38,959

$23,975

$24,876

$12,242

$11,900

$11,370

$10,332
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Projects in
progress in
Wentworthville

Ward in 2019/20

Spend During

Program Project Description Period
Roads Toongabbie Rd $331,000
Parks Girr’aween Park Sand Slit $149,837
Drainage
Improvement Pendle Hill
Parks Wetlands $135,302
Parks Howe Street Playground $64.164
Upgrade
Buildings Pendle. H|I| Scout Hall - $46,606
Demolition
Roads Fraser St, Westmead $32,000
0 Domain Community
Buildings Rooms Cottage $23,471
Parks Ted Burge Sportsground  $18,512
G Fullagar Road Park Hall
Buildings (Lapidary Club) $14,555
Parks CV Kelly Park Committee  $14,189
. Wentworthville Memorial
Buildings Park Youth Centre $12,055
Wentworthville
Pl Community Garden B er
Girraween Park
Buildings Amenities (North $11,555

Oval Store)
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