



# Wentworthville Ward Capital works report

### 2019/2020

#### Wentworthville Ward infrastructure works

Council is continually constructing and maintaining footpaths, roads, buildings, parks and drains.

Here's a highlight of our program and allocated spending for the 2019/20 financial year in the Wentworthville Ward.

#### **Major Works**

Project	Spend During Period
Friend Park Children's Centre Renovation	\$1,617,621
Wentworthville Memorial Swimming Centre Modernisation	\$2,033,210



\$3,650,831



Friend Park Children's Centre Renovation

#### Wentworthville Ward Councillors



Councillor Michael Zaiter



Councillor Suman Saha



Councillor Lisa Lake



**Artist Impression of Wentworthville Pool** 



### Wentworthville Pool

Cumberland City Council is on track to deliver a swimming pool upgrade for Wentworthville as part of our Council Swimming Centre Modernisation project.

The project will see the construction of a new program pool, new change rooms and a café. Equipment will also be installed to allow people with disabilities to use the existing 50 metre pool.

The new pool is eagerly awaited by recreational and competitive swimmers. A recent inspection on the progress of the Wentworthville Swimming Centre has seen works continue under the appropriate controls brought about by COVID-19 restrictions.

Council is committed to the revitalisation of Wentworthville and we look forward to this new facility opening in summer.

# Projects completed in Wentworthville Ward in 2019/20

Program	Project Description	Spend During Period
Land Acquisition	Land Acquisition - 3-5 Robilliard Street	\$157,321
Roads	Broxbourne Street, Westmead	\$137,977
Roads	Cartwright Avenue, Merrylands	\$77,237
Footpaths	Oramzi Road, Girraween	\$75,548
Footpaths	Station St & Fullagar Rd, Wentworthville	\$55,580
Parks	Bombala Street Park Playground upgrade	\$54,373
Footpaths	Verlie Street, Sth Wentworthville	\$49,000
Buildings	Westmead Progress Hall	\$47,318
Roads	Junia Avenue, Toongabbie	\$39,875
Footpaths	Millicent Street, Greystanes	\$38,959
Parks	Girraween Park Widening Synthetic Cricket Pitch	\$23,975
Buildings	Toongabbie Community Centre (Hall)	\$24,876
Footpaths	Outside Westmead Public school	\$12,242
Parks	Ringrose Park Local	\$11,900
Footpaths	Grand Ave Westmead	\$11,370
Buildings	Wentworthville Childrens Centre	\$10,332

# Projects in progress in Wentworthville Ward in 2019/20

Program	Project Description	Spend During Period
Roads	Toongabbie Rd	\$331,000
Parks	Girraween Park Sand Slit Drainage	\$149,837
Parks	Improvement Pendle Hill Wetlands	\$135,302
Parks	Howe Street Playground Upgrade	\$64,164
Buildings	Pendle Hill Scout Hall - Demolition	\$46,606
Roads	Fraser St, Westmead	\$32,000
Buildings	Domain Community Rooms Cottage	\$23,471
Parks	Ted Burge Sportsground	\$18,512
Buildings	Fullagar Road Park Hall (Lapidary Club)	\$14,555
Parks	CV Kelly Park Committee	\$14,189
Buildings	Wentworthville Memorial Park Youth Centre	\$12,055
Parks	Wentworthville Community Garden	\$11,670
Buildings	Girraween Park Amenities (North Oval Store)	\$11,555